Adults (18 and over) shall shoot from the white marker. 
I. Young Adults (15 – 17) shall shoot from the white marker. 
J. Youth (12 – 14) shall shoot from the blue marker. 
K. Cub (11 and under) shall shoot from the black marker. 
L. A complete Round shall be made up of one-hundred-twelve (112) arrows shot - four (4) arrows shot at 

each target. 

Figure 1. 
(Field Target) 

M. The target shall be that which is commercially available and is dimensioned according to those specified 
in Table 1. The target shall have a format according to the Field Target depicted in Figure 1.

[...]

Adults (18 and over) shall shoot from the white/orange marker. 
I. Young Adults (15 – 17) shall shoot from the white/orange marker. 
J. Youth (12 – 14) shall shoot from the blue marker. 
K. Cub (11 and under) shall shoot from the black marker. 
L. A complete Round shall be made up of one-hundred-twelve (112) arrows shot - four (4) arrows shot at 

each target. 

Figure 2. 

(Dakota Target) 

M. The target shall be that which is commercially available and is dimensioned according to those specified 
in Table 2. The target shall have a format according to the Dakota Target depicted in Figure 2.